Public Works Capital
Project Update

February 8, 2023



Street Project Summaries




Description
* Expansion to 4 lanes (2 each direction)

* No additional ROW required

Status

* Design contract awarded Oct 2022 -
$368,229

* Design underway - anticipate 60% Plan
set Feb 2023 with design completion
by Sept 2023

* Const. Budget - $3,631,771




@ Design in Progress

Status
e 4 ROW Easement needed

e 3 Parcels Acquired

e Consultant addressing 60%
plan review comments from
staff and JCSUD

* 90% plans anticipated Feb
2023

e 100% plans anticipated July
2023; initiate construction
Oct 2023

e Design - $606,750
 Const. Budget - $6,678,029

Previously Project #167364



Description

* Permanent Connection from Lakewood to
FM1902

* Design Funding Included in Lakewood Drive
Construction Estimates

Status

« Staff selected Kimley Horn to complete
design and environmental

 Design Cost of approx. $1,000,000

e Council action - Feb. 20, 2023
 Estimated Construction Cost - $16M

» Estimated Construstion beginning in FY26

Lakewood Drive Extension
Length: 0.77 miles




Description

* Extension of Alsbury Blvd by ultimately
increasing from 2-lanes to 4-lanes

 Portion of design funded by 2022 GO Bond
(FY23 & FY24), additional design funding in
FY24

Status

« Staff to begin identifying ROW acquisition
opportunities

* Shortlisted firm interviews conducted
1/5/2023 - Freese and Nichols selected

» Council Approval - Feb. 20, 2023
 Design Budget - $4,333,000

* Property acquisition from over 40 property
owners

« ROW Agent included in design




e Status

SH174 Corridor Analysis identified capacity needs ; 1 : e Combined three projects into a single project
Ultimate Shown, study recommends Right & Dual Lefts

e Shortlisted firm interviews conducted 1/4/2023 - Teague,
Nall and Perkins selected

e Council Action - February 20, 2023
e Design Budget - $1,620,000

£=8"38'50" ; ? .

R=1000.00" - )

1=150.92' . Cha”engeS
CB=54948'31"E - : \

CD=150.78' B

e ROW Acquisition, TxDOT Coordination and approval

120" Total ROW




Fiegact & Project Name Status or Future Funding : Design Est. Start Design Est. End j Conetueton. - Contmetion

Est. Start Est. End

" In design (FNI). Right of way, easaements, and parcels are being aquired.
ST2202 |Alsbury Ph. 2 -Hulen to CR1020 (Brid 4 6/13/2022 6/29/2023 9/1/2023 11/1/2024
N A {Bndes) Existing ($606,750); GO Bond- FY22 $948k; FY24 $6,434,496 d i i Al

$T2302 |Alsbury Ph. 1B -Candler to Hulen Outside Lanes In design (FNI). Add'l CMO Budget- FY23 5323,545; FY24 53.5M 10/21/2022 9/3/2023 . 11/13/2023 7/29/2024

i FNI selected from RFQ process. Deisgn contract anticipated Mar 6th City Council.
572301 |Alsbury Ph. 3 -Wid to CR 914 3/7/2023 5/1/2024
i il i GO Bond- FY23 $2.5M; Add'| CMO Budget- FY24 $1,833,001 /71 L

TNP selected from RFQ process. Deisgn contract anticipated Mar 6th City Council. Existing
Hulen Intersection @ SH174, Widening to Candler, & 16" WL (197410)- 51.6M ;GO Bond- FY25 51.8M; FY26 57,504,680 3/7/2023

5/7/2024 10/1/2024 4/3/2026
W.WW CIP- FY25 $464,889 ; FY26 $3,299,185 ;Add'l CMO Budget- FY26 $3,630,029

Alsbury & Hulen
Projects Timeline

AleurV A tBridgE) e
Alsbury Ph. 1B -Candler to Hulen Outside Lanes Design _

Alsbury Ph. 3 -Widening to CR 914 Design & ROW Acq

Hulen Intersection @ SH174, Widening to Candler, & 16" WL Design & ROW Acq.

- v | 5 o e .n ) . T W —cy 1 W . -
CIP FY22-217 TR ST .!-:1 bury Ph. '> ; o e Alsbury Ph.1B : B \Isbury Ph
Aleury & HUIen ot S, s 'TRWl-l.IU P---,-'lJliw{‘l--“-L- L) m’ Wt g . 2 Hulen to Candler Roundabouts) gAlsbury rin.l
i % g | rairie Grove Ln.) APR I~ _

(Hulen to Candler)
FY23&24- Design & ROW §

Area Projects  |uia e S ETBP TR SRS . 00 3 pice Lanes &

Roundabouts
Completed 2018
e e e

.

=g Alsbury Ph. 2

,‘z' (Prairie Grove Ln. to Hulen
S rounda




Status

e Received 60% PS&E plan comments from TxDOT
11/18/22

Consultant working on 30% Preliminary Bridge
Layout and 60% PS&E comments from TxDOT

Design is 100% City funded. TxDOT funding & letting
100% of the construction phase

Letting in November 2024

18-24 month construction timeline
Design Budget - $885,500

Const. Budget - $7,410,000

Challenges

e NCTCOG funding for a portion of TxDOT's
Construction Costs available in FY24

e Coordinating construction timeline with Parks'
Village Creek Trail (10 Mile Loop) project




Description

® DeSign at 100% 9“ l_ni:un:inhi _:%:e _w';:T‘u [Sarmzmanem | Tesdey | sk Obeng ur:’-;d [wmmaa
) . ) ) [ o [ i o e e s
» Project will consist of Signal Infrastructure e = e e e S
Upgrades, a Traffic Management Center (TMC) oo = S— L CRL S mC

and CCTV Cameras
e Design Budget - $183,244
e Construction Budget - $2,610,000
e HSIP Grant

o Alsbury Traffic Signal Upgrades will be funded by
the grant.

e AFA to City Council in March.




Description

e Tarrant County Bond (50% match) plus $500k
(discretionary funds from Tarrant County Commissioner)

e Reconstruction of existing 2-lane undivided asphalt
section to 4 or 5-lane undivided concrete section with
curb & gutter, storm drain, street lighting, sidewalk, & 10’
shared use trail

Status
e ILA and design contract approved at 1/9/23 City Council

* Design now underway - preliminary design concepts to
be shared based on Council feedback

 Anticipate design completion Oct. 2023
* Design Budget - $380,595
e Est. Const. Budget - $6,300,000




Water Project Summaries

o
o T




Lakeland Saset

UNCETE a0

Southidkey /-
'...l..uf’L'l_l]

;-‘!]_-l.qlr-ﬁ_ﬂ -]—i g Burle

3

lemeda® 2 r--.éizﬁ;:t'ﬂf*“

NESL

)

L

el fm_h”u|[‘rﬂ1']ﬁln Bedfol
ﬂTj; TR

Hﬂllrﬂ i

r irﬂ

..":"ll-

i o :‘-'_a.

e * A -ﬁmﬂ

€K Gountry Hills

'E’EJ.}_" .5

Description

e Extension of additional high volume water
main from City of Fort Worth for additional
City of Burleson water service capacity

e Additional capacity will provide enough water
for ultimate build-out of City.

e City will only be involved financially, not with
design or construction elements

e City is obligated to reimburse our proportional
share.

* Estimated City Participation - $16,268,425




Industrial Pump Station Exp. & Alsbury Pump Station Decom.
WAZSOL Description
e Construction of 4-4.5 MGD
pump station expansion at
the Industrial Pump Station
- to serve the Lower Pressure
3.66 MGD Alsbury #1
. _F;u.‘r:? iE:tEE:,:,E Plane

e Decommissioning the
Alsbury #1 Pump Station

Status
'z’frgﬂMG;'Sbﬂ 1 4.04 MGD Industrial e Shortlisted firms' interviews
Overlow Elev. = 739 ump Stabion — :
3) 1,400 GPM Py} — were conducted 1/5/23.
8.5 MGD Pump Station Expansion Kimley—Horn Chosen by
I = ' interview panel.
| b l__,,i e FY23 Design Budget -
$1,288,380
e FY24-25 Construction -
$5,337,652







Description

Redesign City Hall West Parking lot to improve circulation
and match aesthetics of the Bufford parking lot

Status
e Construction contract awarded 1/9/2023

e Construction Start: 1/30. Scheduled to complete
construction before 2023 Hot Sounds of Summer Concerts

e Notifications going out to public and staff week of 1/24.
e Const. Budget - $437,487.30

PARKING




Status

e Design underway with
Dunaway

Existing
Sidewalk

90% plans in progress,
expected late Jan 2023

Final 100% plans
anticipated Feb / Mar 2023

Construction Phasing will
include roadway and
parking lot first with
demolition of building last.

Design Budget - $232,383

Const. Budget - $2.8M DUNAEY chm e L

Addifional
Parking




Status

Portions of the buildings are
starting to go vertical.

Estimated completion - June
2023

Const. Budget - $4,844,470

&

.ui;r il

a -!r_

v L-_- |
.!:...




Description

Reconfigure existing facilities to
better house staff after Ellison on
the Plaza construction is complete

orvice | |

ol B5

ILM IEy

Status
* Design contract with Brinkley

Sargent Wiginton Architects
approved 9/19/2022

* Design 60%, Estimate complete
design in May 2023

* Construction will commence after
Ellison on the Plaza is completed.

» Design Contract - $283,392
» Const Budget - $2,500,000




Ellison Street Development [Plaza

SN Building)

In Canstruction

June-22

June-23

5T2303 |Plaza Visitor Parking Lot

21PWO2 E“EE_II'I Parltin_g & S-trvE;!T: Re-alignment
w/ Annex 3 Site

Construction to begin 1/30/23

In De<ign |60% plan st comments returned to Consultant)

Aupust-22

Aupust-22

Movember-22

April-23

January-23

May-23

July-24

FA2303 |City Hall Renovation In Design

November-22 |

April-23

December-23

FA2304 |Hill College Demaolition In Design

April-23

May-23

5T2304 |East Ellison Mobility Deasign seheduled to start Fall 2023

October-23

Juby-24

October-24

July-25

Old Town Projects Timeline

Construction

Ellison Street Development (Plaza Building)
Flaza Visitor Parking Lot Design Construction

son Parking & Street Re-alignment w/ Annex 3 Site

City Hall Renowvation Design

—

Demalition

Hill College Demolition

CIP FY22-27
Old Town
Area Projects

East Ellison Maobility

s
b

A80 Agresermant (12 months fram CO, Ellzon Lot
I parking shall be completed)

Construction

il
A

iy
A A2
o
1:"'5"
Y

A




Fire Station 1 - Renovation
FA2302

Description

FEEEE

By

AL

et

o

Ee=s=s=q g psssssemsc

A LF

Status




Description
» Expansion of police department headquarters
* Remodeling existing facility

Status

e Williams Pipeline gas line relocation design
contract approved by City Council 9/6/2022

e Williams preliminary alignment design received

e Williams expects to complete relocation by end
of Summer 2023

e Architect's design contract approved at 1/18/23
Council special session.

 Design Contract - $2,581,495




Questions?



Kimley»Horn

2022 Update
& R
& o
E
3 LS -
& '/ cABGADE ke “'T‘“%L" » » o £
e = - v TNTE -
E it - L
- w
=g = MORNINGSIDE
b = v [
= s - 5
0. (CRANS)
CHIHULM SUMMI1 BLYU, (CK 1018) = eMIsHOLY T BLY| o 3
) w . e A
i vliw = oMuyEY
\ owN »
Rp L
=8 " i -
e » w
ey L ——g
i = v
= "
L3 — -
Y = w
o Sk var L L a2 ;i s;l\]
Y ey = g 1
E =
= s »
: . A
) &
= 4 -
aseiT M HILLGROFT &
w
i "
ALSBURY BLVD. )

DRAFT FIGURE 6-1

CITY OF BURLESON

WATER SYSTEM
RECOMMENDED IMPROVEMENTS
LEGEND
ogpd I ar i —— 10" and Smaler VWater Line

E  Regulatory | Operaticnal 1 et Largat Weker Ling

Hydrauls Redbicticn Firt Worth Supply Link

e (Grovath [ Ceveliopment

Foad

Fi ¥ »
weflow | Loopeng Rs
Enigtng Water Sy ate

Freas
Transfer abe

Lake
Pump Sttaon

Parsed

Ground Skorege Tank

[ | City Limit
Elevated Siorage Tank

Durieson ETJ
Linder DesigniCongbistton m

Weader Line O City Liret
TEHE CITY GF —amy
oty Boundaty

BURLESON ~ gegmemeese

ol @ H =

PRESSURE PTANES

Lower Pressure Plane

Upper Pagiase Plane

DRAFT FIGURE 3
CITY OF BURLESON

BUILDOUT WASTEWATER 5YSTEM
RECOMMENDED IMPROVEMENTS
LEGEND
Eusaeg Caoacily Redincadn Doiver Imgrgupnprd

—— Wakleaaer Lo

10" and Senallar
Wasiewser Lne

177 snd Langer

Future Capacily Resincton Driver improvement iVastrwater Line

== == Parallel Waitewater Line - = Fyepe Ma=
Replace Wastiwater Line Fowd
Gromih £ Development Dover impovement ————  Railrgas
B L% SwSon 10 Cartonr
— A ot
i leeain e T
e Fofcd Rladn Laks
J.'[ arg a.=n: FET s atem
Parcel

ilarhole
| Clty Lienit
= Lift Suwbon
[ svtescners

Othiar City Limit

FTWY Mater Station

Under Design / Constructan
Wiastewater Line

: -mn!yﬂww
THE CITY OF .

BURLESON  greemeneese

MAJOR BASINS
Burlatsn s Shannamn Cresl
Burtesen West Town Cresk
HMerth Creed illage Crees

il Milles Crawh Wil Creed

Trangiten 1 Willsw Crask
r,




Status
e Paused until City takes over
UL . signals to avoid lengthy
NEMBERS CREDNT (ROCK TxDOT review (estimated
Apr. 2023)

e Finalized ROW and
easement documents -
acquisition underway

Challenges

e ROW/ easement acquisition
(Credit Union, 7-Eleven,
Shopping Center)

e Utility relocation

e TXDOT intersection &
signals coordination




Description
 Current intersection pavement accommodates
two left turn lanes but is striped for one

 Project will update striping and signal to
create second left turn lane onto northbound

SH174

Status

e TxDOT issued work order for pole and
armature replacement to begin 12/5/2022
(anticipate 30 working days)

e TXDOT will also include striping with separate
contract




ENY W WARREN

EXST PAIT—,
. T BE REWOVED "-‘

e Construction contract awarded
1/9/2023 City Council

e Construction anticipated to
begin 2/6/2023 and last 180
days

Challenges

e Working around residents and
commercial business

e Maintaining access and ROW
parking areas

e Drainage concerns

Reconstruct Pavement, Replace Water and

Wastewater Infrastructure = =




Neighborhood Street Rebuilds (Streets Only)
20PC03

Legend

Street-Only Rebuilds

STREET NAME Status

@ BROAD VALLEY SUBDIVISION
— o - o i e « Streets included with current
p ooy ey SRR project: Broad Valley,
‘x\ . Z‘ffj’;;w Concord, Francine, Rudd,
LT o Dobson Sewer (Renfro to
Town Creek), Beverly, & Mary

Ann

Dobson paving moving to
separate contract to be
accomplished Summer 2023,
(reducing impact on Nola
Dunn Elementary)

Contractor has completed all
street construction and S.
Dobson sewer

* Remaining item: RRFBs for S.
Dobson

NEIGHBORHOOD STREET REBUILD

STREET-ONLY REVISED LOCATIONS : °




Description

* First of the 5-YR Bond Program Projects
Includes the rebuild of portions of the following
streets: Commerce St, Dobson St

e Beverly Dr., Mary Ann Ln., and Murphy Rd (Ann
Lois to Newton) have been moved to current
NSR project 20PC03

 Full-depth rebuild of the pavement

e Commerce St. from the railroad tracks to SH174
frontage road will be widened due to tight
turning movements from quiet zone elements

Status
e Planning phase

* UPRR coordination for Commerce St crossing
permit




Description
e Full depth reconstruction of pavement and subgrade

e Various streets identified in 2022 GO Bond, a portion of
which will be completed each year

e Beverly Dr. and Mary Ann Ln. are to be completed with
current project (20PC03)

Status
e Planning - staff will begin identifying streets mid-2023

e Construction funding planned for FY24

THE €17V ©
THE CITY O

| o
BURlEson = | pikison

Public Works
s Public Works

&
N
A

n Intersection to Newton Dr)
ar Feet

Vg

rail to Thomas §t)
eet

HWY 174 to Mountain Valley Blvd )
near Feet.

[Brown Crest Rd

Charlyne Dr)

BOND PROGRAM
NEIGHBORHOOD STREET REBUILDS
PROJECT LOCATION MAP
SOUTH AREA

=
BOND PROGRAM BOND PROGRAM

| NEIGHBORHOOD STREET REBUILDS NEIGHBORHOOD STREET REBUILDS
\ i e PROJECT LOCATION MAP PROJECT LOCATION MAP
w

3
04—1—” NORTHEAST AREA NORTHWEST AREA




Status

* Construction bids
accepted 1/13/2023,
anticipate contract
award 2/6/2023

* All Right-of-Entry letters
received for driveway
approach
reconstructions

* Construction
completion estimated
July 2023




Description

Demolition of the Hill
College Site (130 E.
Renfro) for re-development
through the EDC

Status

* Processing Professional
Services Contract for
asbestos survey and
abatement consulting

e Advertising for demolition
week of Jan 23rd

SelRentio

CIERA BANK

Z2q] . R : 24l
£l
i s i F
b, 4" '.-n:{ ¥
AR TR W

, OLD TOWN STATION

g L o
|'-- Lt ! o
R W,

BY o o 5
A . ’ 1
B B

g i, S P

-

& Elliso

Ly e 0
i Mg 2 f




Description

Sidewalk improvements and
crosswalks along Renfro
Street from Johnson
Avenue to Wilson Street

Status

Standalone project on hold
in order to incorporate into
ST2260 Sidewalk Program
FY22 with TxDOT grant
funding submission

1

e ) s




Status

Proposed Active : . Remalnlpg FY22 fu.nds identified
Transportation Projects =y for application design funds for
TxDOT Transportation
Alternatives Grant application

e Application due Jan 27th will be
for the completion of the 10 Mile
Loop and other connecting
Pedestrian Projects identified in
the Mobility Plan update

e If preliminary application is
selected staff will bring forward
resolution to City Council (Feb /
Mar 2023) for approval in order
to submit the Detailed/Final
Grant Application

Challenges

Working in front of resident's
homes and possibly adjusting
driveways to meet ADA

requirements. °




Description _

* Design and construction of sidewalks
throughout the city, replacing damaged
sections and filling gaps in sidewalk
connectivity

e Sidewalks will coordinate with the Master
Mobility Plan and the Parks Masterplan

Status
* Planning and design is funded for FY23

e Construction funds will be available FY24

e Project temporarily on hold in connection with
the Sidewalk Program FY22 project. These
funds may be used for match funds for the _ s | L.
TxDOT TA Grant. e e Mﬁi— R
 TA Grant would complete 9 out of 12 of the o G - B L
Short-Term and 2 of the 6 Mid-Term
Pedestrian projects currently identified in MTP
update.




Description

* This project was selected for the G-Match
program within the TxDOT HSIP Grant Program

o City will be responsible for design costs and
5-7% of overall awarded amount

e Traffic Group is managing the project with CIP
assistance, as necessary

Status
Design contract in progress




Status

e Contract with UPRR in

place

e Design underway

* Preliminary diagnostic

report complete
e Submission to UPRR in

Dec 2022

<side Horr

Tay
I-l' -.. d “f

Challenges

Schedule dependent on
Union Pacific Railroad




Wastewater Project Summaries




Description
Rehabilitation of existing lift
station including SCADA,
emergency power, bypass,
and other upgrades

Status

e Planning for FY23 Design
and FY24 Construction

* Proposal negotiation in
progress




Status

e 60% Design comments
returned to consultant

 Evaluating alignment
options between Bear Ridge
& The Lakes developments
for the 2nd phase (blue)

e Construction on hold
pending completion of
Water/WW Masterplan &
and is development driven




Legend

SEWER INDPENDENT #1
PROJECT LOCATION

BETWEEN 132 AND 12

E CINDYLN
E MICHAEL DR

‘W JILL ANN DR
‘W SUZANNE TER

N
N
NW JAYELLEN AVE
N
N
N

W WAN DA WY
SW THOMAS ST
TENA CT

B WANDA WA

SEWER INDEPENDENT
PROJECT #1 LOCATIONS

Status

e Combined funding from
20PC10 (SS Rehab PH. 1)

e Under design and evaluating
highest priority areas from
PW Water/Wastewater
division

e FY23 construction

Challenges

Construction in front of
residents' homes




Description

Build-out construction of 42/48-inch
wastewater line parallel to existing
30/36-inch wastewater line along
Village Creek from existing
21/27/30-inch wastewater line
intersection to Fort Worth Metering
Station near Southern Oaks Drive
(Proj. C-A)

Build-out construction of 36-inch
wastewater line parallel to existing
18/27-inch wastewater lines along
Village Creek from Scott Street to the
proposed 27-inch parallel line (Proj.
C-B)

Status

Shortlisted firms' interviews were
conducted 1/6/23. Only 2 of the 3
firms arrived for interviews.

Final interview to be conducted this
afternoon.

FY23 Design and FY24-25 Constructi




L EHAMEYdaIN

OAK GROVE RD

-
| == TR

A==

g SRR SR E AT

S
so0 p T '

DCAT WAY

Y

M WIL

|

BURLESON RETTA RD

il =]
[|I.. T
. - 4 _I { |

- o e N L A SR N e e, e e Sy
1 s - - 3

LI , -
601 g

- R

.- |_=1~.n|11_élr_\ il

| J,RENDON RD it =,

I
1T
el
I.r
ZEL

x
a
W
O
=
|
>_
|
-
E
>

3

FORT WORTH

Status

Finance Coordinating with
Fort Worth

Challenges
Coordination with Fort Worth




.1; TReRT WEHT

§ ¥ PROJECT LOCATION M4

Status

 Final walkthrough
completed 1/4/2023

e Contractor working on
punch-list items

.

* Project closeout underway




Status

e Flume completed and tested
e Paving completed

e Change orders processed
for time extension and
additional asphalt near the
flume

Challenges
Paving steep grades




Status

e Turkey Peak Tank complete and online

e Brushy Mound Ground Storage tanks have been
removed

 Service providers are working on site work on
antenna placement. Red River Construction
notified of resuming work in March.

Challenges

» Delays to contractor while antennae are
transferred




Water Line Rehabilitation FY23
WA2380

Lege

WATER IND)
LOCATION

Status

* Combined funding from 20PC14 (Ind.
Water Rehab)

* Preliminary Design underway,
evaluating priority areas with PW
Water/Wastewater division

* FY23 design and construction

Challenges

Construction in front of resident's
homes

WATER INDEPENDENT
PROJECT #1 LOCATIONS




Willow Creek 12 in. Water Line Looping
WA2302

Description

Looping project to enhance available fireflow in
the Upper Pressure Plane, eliminate a 12-inch
dead-end line, and add system resiliency by
eliminating a single 12-inch feed to the
Mountain Valley area

Status
e FY23 design and FY24 construction

e Design procurement beginning Mar. 2023




Other Projects

Not listed within CIP Finances

Parks Projects
e PK22071- Parks Annex Building: Under Construction

e PK2006- Clark Park Parking Lot- In House Design
Complete. 10/17/22 City Council altered overall plan for
this area. New design complete, Park to advertise for
bidding Jan. 2023.

e PK2206- Oak Valley Park Parking Lot. In House Design
complete. Parks to advertise for bidding Jan. 2023.

*— — —PROPOSED ADA =X
4 <. sACCESSIBLE. RAMPS
« . . CITYOFBURLESON < '
3 COF 201321571
s -\QDRU'CT

e

[ 1. = I A | -ASF‘HJlLF PAVING
) —=LOF3-"BLOCK 20
' MRS. M. A. CLARK ADDITION
VOLUME 10, PAGE 543
PRJCT

R ]l — — =

=i

| ETR |
\

= g |




Status

e Construction complete.
e Building is occupied.
e Project closeout underway.




