e

=3
=
.ﬁr
&5
_
I.W

I WAVAIR W -Xei=
CREEK PKWY

FREESE AND NICHOLS, INC.

STONE

Engineering Service Contract



PROJECT
ELEMENTS

Approved in 2022-2027 CIP

ROADWAY, DRAINAGE,
ILLUMINATION, PAVEMENT
MARKING, AND SIGNAGE
IMPROVEMENTS

WIDEN AND RECONSTRUCT
APPROXIMATELY 0.5 MILES OF
STONE RD. / VILLAGE CREEK
PARKWAY FROM MCCALL ST.
TO ALSBURY BOULEVARD

» Replace the existing two-lane asphalt roadway with a
five-lane undivided concrete roadway including two
lanes in each direction and a two-way left turn lane

e |nstall curb and gutter, closed drainage system, and
street lights

e |nstall sidewalk on west side and continue 10' shared
use path on east side

PROPOSED

IMPROVEMENTS




SERVICES PROVIDED

SURVEY FAA COORDINATION

Topographic survey to locate existing Spinks Airport official notification and
features and utilities subsequent review of project by FAA due to

proximity to the airport.

PESIGN CONSTRUCTION

Cons.u.ltan-t will prepare Plans and Jl ADMINISTRATION

Specifications for the roadway _ _ _

improvements Congu!tant Wlll proylde construction
administration services.

UTILITY

COORDINATION/LOCATING
AND PERMITTING

Utility locating may be required

BIX

MADE



PROJECT COST DISTRIBUTION
AND SCHEDULE

DESIGN CONSTRUCTION
Design: Winter 2022 - Summer 2023 Construction: Fall 2023 - Fall 2024
$380,595 $5,651,244

(This action)

UP TO $3,030,000 ELIGIBLE FOR
TARRANT COUNTY REIMBURSEMENT

BIX

MADE



OPTIONS

RECOMMENDED

APPROVE

Approve of an engineering
services contract with

DENY

Deny an engineering
services contract with

Freese and Nichols, Inc. for Freese and Nichols, Inc. for
the design of Stone the design of Stone
Rd/Village Creek Pkwy Rd/Village Creek Pkwy
Improvements in the Improvements in the
amount not to exceed amount not to exceed

$380,595. $380,595.




